RNS Number: 8405Y Corero Network Security PLC

09 May 2023

9 May 2023

Corero Network Security plc

("Corero" or the "Company")

Posting of Annual Report and Accounts & Notice of 2023 Annual General Meeting

Corero Network Security plc (AIM: CNS), a leading provider of Distributed Denial of Service (DDoS) protection solutions, announces that it has posted the Notice of its 2023 Annual General Meeting ("AGM") as well as its Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2022 to shareholders who requested hard copies.

The Annual Report and Accounts are also available on the Company's website: https://www.corero.com/about/investor-relations/financial-reports/

Further details regarding the AGM

The Company's 2023 AGM will be held at Vigo Consulting, Sackville House, 40 Piccadilly, London, W1J 0DR, at 9.30 a.m. on 20 June 2023.

The AGM Notice may be found at the base of the Company's website page: https://www.corero.com/who-we-are/investor-relations/shareholder-information/

Corero is committed to engagement with its shareholders, and they are invited to submit questions relating to the business of the AGM at any time from the date of this announcement by email to investor_relations@corero.com and the Company will answer such questions via its website at www.corero.com/who-we-are/investor-relations/shareholder-information on a regular basis up until 9.00 a.m. on 20 June 2023.

Enquiries:

Corero Network Security plc

Tel: +44(0) 20 7390 0230

Jens Montanana, Executive Chairman

Phil Richards, Chief Financial Officer

Canaccord Genuity Limited (Nominated Adviser and Broker)

Tel: +44(0)20 7523 8000

Simon Bridges / Andrew Potts / Patrick Dolaghan

Vigo Consulting Tel: +44(0)20 7390 0230

Jeremy Garcia / Kendall Hill

corero@vigoconsulting.com

About Corero Network Security

Corero Network Security is a leading provider of Distributed Denial of Service (DDoS) protection solutions. We are specialists in automatic detection and mitigation solutions, that include network visibility, analytics, and reporting tools. Corero's technology provides scalable protection capabilities against both external DDoS attackers and internal DDoS threats, in even the most complex edge and subscriber environments, ensuring internet service availability and uptime. Corero's key operational centers are in Marlborough, Massachusetts, USA, and Edinburgh, UK, with the Company's headquarters in London, UK. The Company is listed on the London Stock Exchange's AIM market under the ticker CNS. For more information, visit www.corero.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

NOAEASSNEFSDEFA